
2010 Primary Election - Final Report  —  Official 

PRIMARY AND SPECIAL ELECTION  —  CLARK COUNTY, WASHINGTON  —  August 17, 2010

Page 1 of 9

Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

U.S. SENATOR, Vote For 1

 0  1,349 1,3490.00% 1.62% 1.62%| | Norma D. Gruber

 0  344 3440.00% 0.41% 0.41%| | Mohammad H. Said

 0  390 3900.00% 0.47% 0.47%| | Goodspaceguy

 0  342 3420.00% 0.41% 0.41%| | Mike The Mover

 0  2,594 2,5940.00% 3.12% 3.12%| | Paul Akers

 0  977 9770.00% 1.17% 1.17%| | Mike Latimer

 0  1,053 1,0530.00% 1.27% 1.27%| | James (Skip) Mercer

 0  11,967 11,9670.00% 14.39% 14.39%| | Clint Didier

 0  156 1560.00% 0.19% 0.19%| | Schalk Leonard

 0  32,819 32,8190.00% 39.45% 39.45%| | Patty Murray

 0  933 9330.00% 1.12% 1.12%| | Bob Burr

 0  521 5210.00% 0.63% 0.63%| | William Edward Chovil

 0  28,178 28,1780.00% 33.88% 33.88%| | Dino Rossi

 0  1,200 1,2000.00% 1.44% 1.44%| | Charles Allen

 0  276 2760.00% 0.33% 0.33%| | Will Baker

 0  82 820.00% 0.10% 0.10%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  83,181  83,18197.76% 97.76%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 157

 1,753  1,753

 1570.18%

2.06%

0.18%

2.06%

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE 3RD CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  25,568 25,5680.00% 31.31% 31.31%| | Jaime Herrera

 0  25,325 25,3250.00% 31.01% 31.01%| | Denny Heck

 0  13,087 13,0870.00% 16.02% 16.02%| | David W. Hedrick

 0  8,341 8,3410.00% 10.21% 10.21%| | David B. Castillo

 0  7,164 7,1640.00% 8.77% 8.77%| | Cheryl Crist

 0  2,085 2,0850.00% 2.55% 2.55%| | Norma Jean Stevens

 0  98 980.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  81,668  81,66895.98% 95.98%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 61

 3,362  3,362

 610.07%

3.95%

0.07%

3.95%
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE SENATOR 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT, Vote For 1

 0  1,293 1,2930.00% 96.13% 96.13%| | Jim Honeyford

 0  52 520.00% 3.87% 3.87%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,345  1,34572.31% 72.31%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 515  515

 00.00%

27.69%

0.00%

27.69%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 1,860 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,822 38.57% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,173 1,1730.00% 67.30% 67.30%| | Bruce Chandler

 0  569 5690.00% 32.64% 32.64%| | Paul Spencer

 0  1 10.00% 0.06% 0.06%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,743  1,74393.71% 93.71%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 116  116

 10.05%

6.24%

0.05%

6.24%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 1,860 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,822 38.57% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 15TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  1,163 1,1630.00% 66.92% 66.92%| | David Taylor

 0  575 5750.00% 33.08% 33.08%| | Thomas (Tom) T. Silva

 0  0 00.00% 0.00% 0.00%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  1,738  1,73893.44% 93.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 121  121

 10.05%

6.51%

0.05%

6.51%

Precincts

Counted

 5  

Total Percent

 5  100.00% 

Voters

 1,860 

Ballots Registered Percent

 4,822 38.57% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  12,188 12,1880.00% 46.91% 46.91%| | Tim Probst

 0  13,752 13,7520.00% 52.93% 52.93%| | Brian Peck

 0  41 410.00% 0.16% 0.16%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,981  25,98195.62% 95.62%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 1,186  1,186

 40.01%

4.36%

0.01%

4.36%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 27,171 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,486 36.48% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  2,952 2,9520.00% 11.42% 11.42%| | Martin (MD) Hash

 0  14,384 14,3840.00% 55.66% 55.66%| | Paul Harris

 0  8,473 8,4730.00% 32.79% 32.79%| | Monica Stonier

 0  32 320.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  25,841  25,84195.11% 95.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 1,324  1,324

 60.02%

4.87%

0.02%

4.87%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 27,171 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,486 36.48% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  6,861 6,8610.00% 23.91% 23.91%| | Jon Russell

 0  1,665 1,6650.00% 5.80% 5.80%| | Brandon Vick

 0  439 4390.00% 1.53% 1.53%| | Anthony Bittner

 0  9,106 9,1060.00% 31.74% 31.74%| | Dennis Kampe

 0  2,075 2,0750.00% 7.23% 7.23%| | Jon T. Haugen

 0  1,161 1,1610.00% 4.05% 4.05%| | Richard Carson

 0  7,348 7,3480.00% 25.61% 25.61%| | Ann Rivers

 0  35 350.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  28,690  28,69094.04% 94.04%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 14

 1,803  1,803

 140.05%

5.91%

0.05%

5.91%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 30,507 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,968 40.69% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 18TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  21,696 21,6960.00% 95.54% 95.54%| | Ed Orcutt

 0  1,012 1,0120.00% 4.46% 4.46%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,708  22,70874.44% 74.44%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 7,793  7,793

 60.02%

25.54%

0.02%

25.54%

Precincts

Counted

 64  

Total Percent

 64  100.00% 

Voters

 30,507 

Ballots Registered Percent

 74,968 40.69% 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  13,337 13,3370.00% 55.52% 55.52%| | Jim Jacks

 0  10,629 10,6290.00% 44.24% 44.24%| | Bill Cismar

 0  58 580.00% 0.24% 0.24%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,024  24,02494.02% 94.02%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 2

 1,527  1,527

 20.01%

5.98%

0.01%

5.98%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 25,553 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,961 39.95% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE REPRESENTATIVE 49TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  11,291 11,2910.00% 46.77% 46.77%| | Craig Riley

 0  12,803 12,8030.00% 53.03% 53.03%| | Jim Moeller

 0  48 480.00% 0.20% 0.20%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  24,142  24,14294.48% 94.48%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 1,408  1,408

 30.01%

5.51%

0.01%

5.51%

Precincts

Counted

 59  

Total Percent

 59  100.00% 

Voters

 25,553 

Ballots Registered Percent

 63,961 39.95% 

COUNTY ASSESSOR, Vote For 1

 0  19,095 19,0950.00% 24.49% 24.49%| | Peter Van Nortwick

 0  7,999 7,9990.00% 10.26% 10.26%| | Daniel Weaver

 0  17,345 17,3450.00% 22.24% 22.24%| | David Horowitz

 0  33,410 33,4100.00% 42.84% 42.84%| | Janet Seekins

 0  132 1320.00% 0.17% 0.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  77,981  77,98191.64% 91.64%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 18

 7,092  7,092

 180.02%

8.33%

0.02%

8.33%

COUNTY AUDITOR, Vote For 1

 0  64,525 64,5250.00% 97.83% 97.83%| | Greg Kimsey

 0  1,431 1,4310.00% 2.17% 2.17%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  65,956  65,95677.51% 77.51%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 4

 19,131  19,131

 40.00%

22.48%

0.00%

22.48%

COUNTY CLERK, Vote For 1

 0  37,839 37,8390.00% 48.06% 48.06%| | Sherry Parker

 0  40,784 40,7840.00% 51.80% 51.80%| | Scott Weber

 0  115 1150.00% 0.15% 0.15%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  78,738  78,73892.53% 92.53%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 6,347  6,347

 60.01%

7.46%

0.01%

7.46%
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT NO. 3, Vote For 1

 0  9,413 9,4130.00% 42.49% 42.49%| | Alan Svehaug

 0  12,679 12,6790.00% 57.24% 57.24%| | Steve Stuart

 0  59 590.00% 0.27% 0.27%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,151  22,15193.19% 93.19%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 1,619  1,619

 00.00%

6.81%

0.00%

6.81%

Precincts

Counted

 54  

Total Percent

 54  100.00% 

Voters

 23,770 

Ballots Registered Percent

 59,909 39.68% 

COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY, Vote For 1

 0  34,403 34,4030.00% 43.54% 43.54%| | Brent D. Boger

 0  5,905 5,9050.00% 7.47% 7.47%| | George A. Kolin

 0  38,611 38,6110.00% 48.87% 48.87%| | Tony Golik

 0  92 920.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  79,011  79,01192.85% 92.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 10

 6,070  6,070

 100.01%

7.13%

0.01%

7.13%

COUNTY SHERIFF, Vote For 1

 0  48,979 48,9790.00% 61.38% 61.38%| | Garry E. Lucas

 0  30,675 30,6750.00% 38.44% 38.44%| | Timothy L. Shotwell

 0  142 1420.00% 0.18% 0.18%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  79,796  79,79693.78% 93.78%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 5,292  5,292

 30.00%

6.22%

0.00%

6.22%

COUNTY TREASURER, Vote For 1

 0  37,610 37,6100.00% 47.16% 47.16%| | Mike Appel

 0  42,049 42,0490.00% 52.72% 52.72%| | Doug Lasher

 0  98 980.00% 0.12% 0.12%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  79,757  79,75793.73% 93.73%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 3

 5,331  5,331

 30.00%

6.27%

0.00%

6.27%
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%

09/01/2010 05:07 PM

Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  26,554 26,5540.00% 39.58% 39.58%| | Stan Rumbaugh

 0  40,256 40,2560.00% 60.00% 60.00%| | Jim Johnson

 0  280 2800.00% 0.42% 0.42%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  67,090  67,09078.85% 78.85%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 17,992  17,992

 90.01%

21.14%

0.01%

21.14%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 5, Vote For 1

 0  54,711 54,7110.00% 96.25% 96.25%| | Barbara Madsen

 0  2,130 2,1300.00% 3.75% 3.75%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  56,841  56,84166.80% 66.80%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 7

 28,243  28,243

 70.01%

33.19%

0.01%

33.19%

STATE SUPREME COURT JUSTICE  -  POSITION NO. 6, Vote For 1

 0  11,729 11,7290.00% 17.76% 17.76%| | Bryan Chushcoff

 0  24,054 24,0540.00% 36.41% 36.41%| | Charlie Wiggins

 0  29,983 29,9830.00% 45.39% 45.39%| | Richard B. Sanders

 0  291 2910.00% 0.44% 0.44%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  66,057  66,05777.63% 77.63%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 9

 19,025  19,025

 90.01%

22.36%

0.01%

22.36%

STATE COURT OF APPEALS DIVISION 2, DISTRICT 3 JUDGE  -  POSITION NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  46,722 46,7220.00% 71.26% 71.26%| | Jill M. Johanson

 0  18,553 18,5530.00% 28.30% 28.30%| | Joseph Daggy

 0  293 2930.00% 0.45% 0.45%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  65,568  65,56877.06% 77.06%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 11

 19,512  19,512

 110.01%

22.93%

0.01%

22.93%
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF CLARK COUNTY COMMISSIONER - DISTRICT NO. 2, Vote For 1

 0  7,797 7,7970.00% 36.39% 36.39%| | Nancy Barnes

 0  5,309 5,3090.00% 24.78% 24.78%| | Mike Lyons

 0  5,019 5,0190.00% 23.42% 23.42%| | Robert Nichols

 0  1,279 1,2790.00% 5.97% 5.97%| | Jeff Bier

 0  1,939 1,9390.00% 9.05% 9.05%| | John Elkin

 0  84 840.00% 0.39% 0.39%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  21,427  21,42779.26% 79.26%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 29

 5,577  5,577

 290.11%

20.63%

0.11%

20.63%

Precincts

Counted

 66  

Total Percent

 66  100.00% 

Voters

 27,033 

Ballots Registered Percent

 75,002 36.04% 

CITY OF VANCOUVER COUNCIL - POSITION NO. 4, Vote For 1

 0  9,645 9,6450.00% 42.15% 42.15%| | John Jenkins

 0  10,941 10,9410.00% 47.81% 47.81%| | Bart Hansen

 0  2,155 2,1550.00% 9.42% 9.42%| | Jack King O'Neal III

 0  142 1420.00% 0.62% 0.62%Write-Ins

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  22,883  22,88379.72% 79.72%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 6

 5,817  5,817

 60.02%

20.26%

0.02%

20.26%

Precincts

Counted

 73  

Total Percent

 73  100.00% 

Voters

 28,706 

Ballots Registered Percent

 76,469 37.54% 

FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 6 PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  12,255 12,2550.00% 79.25% 79.25%YES

 0  3,208 3,2080.00% 20.75% 20.75%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  15,463  15,46397.23% 97.23%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 441  441

 00.00%

2.77%

0.00%

2.77%

Precincts

Counted

 34  

Total Percent

 34  100.00% 

Voters

 15,904 

Ballots Registered Percent

 34,190 46.52% 
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Total Number of Voters : 85,091 of 218,237 = 38.99%
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Precincts Reporting 194 of 194 = 100.00%

Party Candidate TotalElectionEarly

FORT VANCOUVER REGIONAL LIBRARY DISTRICT PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  38,738 38,7380.00% 49.30% 49.30%APPROVED?

 0  39,845 39,8450.00% 50.70% 50.70%REJECTED?

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  78,583  78,58396.74% 96.74%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 1

 2,647  2,647

 10.00%

3.26%

0.00%

3.26%

Precincts

Counted

 187  

Total Percent

 187  100.00% 

Voters

 81,231 

Ballots Registered Percent

 207,465 39.15% 

CITY OF WASHOUGAL PROPOSITION NO. 1, Vote For 1

 0  1,958 1,9580.00% 73.94% 73.94%YES

 0  690 6900.00% 26.06% 26.06%NO

 0Cast Votes: 0.00%  2,648  2,64898.11% 98.11%

Over Votes:  0

Under Votes:  0

0.00%

0.00%

 0

 51  51

 00.00%

1.89%

0.00%

1.89%

Precincts

Counted

 7  

Total Percent

 7  100.00% 

Voters

 2,699 

Ballots Registered Percent

 7,205 37.46% 


